502880201 07/07/2014

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT2926798

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MERSEN FRANCE SB SAS	07/03/2014

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MERSEN USA NEWBURYPORT-MA, L.L.C.	
Street Address:	374 MERRIMAC STREET	
City:	NEWBURYPORT	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01950	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	11601617

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 440-684-1090

Email: mkusner@kusnerjaffe.com

Correspondent Name: MARK KUSNER

Address Line 1: 6150 PARKLAND BLVD, STE 105

Address Line 2: PARAGON CENTER II

Address Line 4: MAYFIELD HEIGHTS, OHIO 44124

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	MER7081US.RE
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MARK KUSNER
SIGNATURE:	/mark kusner/
DATE SIGNED:	07/07/2014

Total Attachments: 2

source=MER7081USRE-Assignment#page1.tif source=MER7081USRE-Assignment#page2.tif

PATENT 502880201 REEL: 033247 FRAME: 0935

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Mersen France SB SAS, a company organized and existing under the laws of France and having a place of business at 15 Rue Jacques De Vaucanson, Saint Bonnet De Mure, France 69720 ("Assignor") is the owner of all right, title and interest in and to U.S. Patent Number RE42,319, titled "Circuit Protection Device" (the "Patent"). Mersen USA Newburyport-MA, L.L.C., a Limited Liability Company organized and existing under the laws of the state of Delaware, United States of America, and having a place of business at 374 Merrimac Street, Newburyport, Massachusetts, USA 01950 ("Assignee") desires to acquire all of Assignor's rights in and to the Patent.

Therefore, for valuable consideration including, without limitation, one U.S. Dollar (USD1.00), the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor assigns to Assignee its entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and Patent to Assignee for the Patent's entire term, as well as to any reissues or extensions, and for the entire terms of any patents, reissues or extensions that may issue from foreign applications, divisions, continuations in whole or part or substitute applications filed claiming the benefit of the Patent. The right, title and interest conveyed by this Assignment is to be held and enjoyed by Assignee and Assignee's successors as fully and exclusively as it would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made, which Assignment includes, without limitation, the right to sue for money damages and equitable relief for all past present and future infringement of the Patent.

Assignor further agrees to: (a) cooperate with Assignee in the protection of the patent rights and prosecution and protection of foreign counterparts; (b) execute, verify,

PATENT REEL: 033247 FRAME: 0936 acknowledge and deliver all such further papers, including patent applications and instruments of transfer; and (c) perform such other acts as Assignee lawfully may request to obtain or maintain the Patent and any and all applications and registrations for the invention in any and all countries.

Date: July 3 rd , 2014	
•	Assi
	Dani

Assignor
Daniel Beaudron
President

· · · · · · · · · · ·
On this 3rd day of July, 3014 me, marsha Dupuis, the
undersigned Notary Public, personally appeared Mr Daniel Beaudron, ASSIGNOR,
personally known to me (or proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence) to be
the person whose name is subscribed to the within instrument, and acknowledged to
me that he executed the same. WITNESS my hand and official seal in
County of Rocking handen the date set forth in this certificate.

Notary Public

MARSHA L. DUPUIS, Notary Public My Commission Expires May 12, 2015